e) Former et transférer son savoir-faire aux utilisateurs dédiés.

3. Allotissement

Les prestations sont présentées en lot unique.

4. Délai de livraison et coût prévisionnel
Le délai de livraisons est de soixante (60) jours et le coût prévisionnel est évalué à 7 500 000 (sept millions cinq cent
mille) toutes taxes comprises.

5. Participation et origine
La participation au présent appel d'offres est restreinte aux cabinets d'expertise coniptable pré-qalifiés suite à l'appel à
manifestation d'intérêt n''03/AMI/MEADEN/2024 du 11 janvier 2024 .lancé par la MEADEN.

[...]

Le dossier de consultation peut être obtenu au secrétariat de la Direction Générale de la MEADEN BP 17 Garoua, tél 222
27 14 95, sise rue Amadou Banissé, face à la Légion de Gendarmerie du Nord dés publication du présent avis sur
présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de douze mille (12 000) FCFA payable à la
BICEC dans le compte de l'Agence de Régulation des Marchés Publics (ARMP) N°100G1 06860 97568660001 • 28 .

9. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies marquées

[...]

Configure général and anaiytical accounting in this software;
Train and transfer know-how to dedicated users.

5. Allotment

The services are presented as a single lot.

6. Delivery time and estimated cost
The delivery time is sixty (60) days and the estimated cost is estimated at 7,500,000 (seven million five hundred
thousand) ail taxes included.

5. Participation And origin
The participation This call for tenders is restricted to pre- qualified accounting firms following the call for expressions of
interest n°03/AMI/MADEN/2024 of January 11, 2024. launched by MEADEN.
• Cabinet d'Etudes et d'Audit Comptable (CAEAC) SARL BP 323 Tél.

[...]

The consultation" file can be obtained from the secrétariat of the General Directorate of MEADEN BP 17 Garoua, tel 222

27 14 95, located me Amadou Banissé , opposite the Northern Gendarmerie Légion upon publication of this notice upon
présentation of a receipt payment of a non-refundable sum of twelve thousand (12,000) FCFA payable to BICEC in the
accountofthe Public Procurement RegulatoryAgency (ARMP) N°10001 06860 97568660001 -28.

9. Discount of the offers

Each offer written in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies marked as such

[...]

LAUNCHED IN EMERGENCY PROCEDURE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ACCOUNTING

ANALYTICAL AND GENERAL OF MEADEN

To be opened only during the counting session

10. Provisional bail

Each tenderer must join has his administrative documents, a submission deposit in the amount of 150,000 (one
hundred and fifty thousand) CFA francs established by a first-class bank or an Insurance company approved by the
Ministry charge of the finance And of which there list appears in there piece 12 of DAO.

11. Admissibilîty of offers
Under penalty of rejection, the documents from the administrative file required must be produced in originals Or in copies